The pro forma financial statements are not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or financial position that

would have been reported had the Acquisition been completed as of the dates presented, and should not be taken as representative of the future consolidated
results of operations or financial position of the combined company following the Acquisition. The actual financial position and results of operations of the
combined company following the Acquisition may significantly differ from the pro forma financial statements reflected herein due to a variety of factors.

The pro forma financial statements are based upon available information and certain assumptions that management believes are reasonable.

CIVEO CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2017
(U.S. Dollars In Thousands)

Historical

Civeo

Historical
Adjusted
Noralta

(Notes 2 and 6)
Transaction
Adjustments  Notes  Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 32,647  $ 476  $ 161,162 4(a)   $ 33,123
   -   (161,162) 3

Accounts receivable, net   66,823   25,911   (15) 4(c)   92,719
Inventories   7,246   1,792   -   9,038
Prepaid expenses   14,481   790   -   15,271
Assets held for sale   9,462   192   -   9,654
Other current assets   1,553   -   11,607 4(b)   13,160

Total current assets   132,212   29,161   11,592   172,965

Property, plant and equipment, net   693,833   119,298   59,783 4(b)   872,914
Goodwill   -   -   95,963 4(b)   95,963
Intangible assets, net   22,753   -   91,325 4(b)   114,078
Other noncurrent assets   5,114   -   -   5,114

Total assets  $ 853,912  $ 148,459  $ 258,663   $ 1,261,034

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 27,812  $ 12,652  $ (15) 4(c)   $ 40,449
Accrued liabilities   22,208   2,522   4,500 4(d)   29,230
Income taxes   1,728   1,414   -   3,142
Current portion of long-term debt   16,596   12,373   (12,347) 4(e)   16,622
Deferred revenue   5,442   -   -   5,442
Other current liabilities   1,843   973   -   2,816

Total current liabilities   75,629   29,934   (7,862)   97,701

Long-term debt, less current maturities   277,990   43,452   161,162 4(a)   439,153
   (43,451) 4(e)
Deferred income taxes   -   18,704   40,799 4(f)   59,503
Other noncurrent liabilities   23,926   6,602   (1,045) 4(e)   29,483

Total liabilities   377,545   98,692   149,603   625,840

Preferred shares   -   371,296   (371,296) 4(e)   -
Shareholders' Equity:

Common shares   -   -   -   -
Additional paid-in capital   1,383,934   6,149   123,622 3   1,498,731

   (6,149) 4(e)
   (8,825) 4(b)

Preferred equity   -   -   52,267 3   48,530
   (3,737) 4(b)

Accumulated deficit   (579,113)   (327,678)   434,288 4(e)   (583,613)
   (4,500) 4(d)
   (106,610) 4(b)

Common shares held in treasury at cost   (358)   -   -   (358)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (328,213)   -   -   (328,213)

Total Civeo Corporation shareholders' equity   476,250   (321,529)   480,356   635,077
Noncontrolling interest   117   -   -   117

Total shareholders' equity   476,367   (321,529)   480,356   635,194
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity  $ 853,912  $ 148,459  $ 258,663   $ 1,261,034

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information.

 CIVEO CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017
(U.S. Dollar In Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

Historical

Civeo

Historical
Adjusted
Noralta

(Notes 2 and 6)
Transaction
Adjustments  Notes  Pro Forma

Revenues:

Service and other  $ 371,462  $ 124,931  $ (1,305) 5(a)  $ 495,088
Product   10,814   -   -   10,814

   382,276   124,931   (1,305)   505,902

Costs and expenses:

Service and other costs   244,978   67,270   (1,305) 5(a)   310,943
Product costs   12,280   -   -   12,280
Selling, general and administrative expenses   63,431   13,850   (2,279) 5(b)   75,002
Depreciation and amortization expense   126,443   13,855   (13,855) 5(c)   144,096

   17,653 5(c)
Impairment expense   31,604   -   -   31,604
Other operating expense   1,511   2,868   -   4,379

   480,247   97,843   214   578,304

Operating income (loss)   (97,971)   27,088   (1,519)   (72,402)

Interest expense to third-parties   (21,439)   (8,998)   8,998 5(d)   (28,489)
   (7,050) 5(e)
Gain (loss) on extinguishment of debt   (842)   932   (932) 5(d)   (842)
Interest income   200   -   -   200
Other income   1,308   3,219   -   4,527

Income (loss) before income taxes   (118,744)   22,241   (503)   (97,006)

Income tax benefit (provision)   13,490   (7,689)   136 5(f)   5,937

Net income (loss)   (105,254)   14,552   (367)   (91,069)

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest   459   -   -   459

Net income (loss) attributable to Civeo Corporation  $ (105,713)  $ 14,552  $ (367)   $ (91,528)

Preferred share dividend   -   -   (1,936) 5(h)   (1,936)

Net income (loss) attributable to Civeo Corporation common
shareholders  $ (105,713)  $ 14,552  $ (2,303)   $ (93,464)

Per Share Data
Basic net loss attributable to Civeo Corporation common
shareholders  $ (0.82)   $ (0.58)

Diluted net loss attributable to Civeo Corporation common
shareholders  $ (0.82)   $ (0.58)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding

Basic   128,365   32,791 5(g)   161,156
Diluted   128,365   32,791 5(g)   161,156

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS